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Gottesdienstplan Januar – März 2024 

Monat Zeit Organist/in Pfarrer/in Sigrist/in 

Januar 
07. 

14. 

21. 

28. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst mit 
Konfirmand:innen 

Jürg Morgenthaler 

Esther Bollinger 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Barbara Brunner 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Matthias Stauffer 

Toni Halter und Ruedi 
Steinmann 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig  

Elisabeth Rusch 

Februar 
04. 

11. 

18. 

25. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Christian Frei 

Toni Halter 

Barbara Brunner 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

März 
03. 

10. 

17. 

24. 

29. 

31. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst zum 
Tag der Kranken 
mit Marco Beng, 
CEO  

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst zum 
Palmsonntag 

Gottesdienst zum 
Karfreitag 

Gottesdienst zum 
Ostersonntag 

Roland Dopfer, 
Ad hoc Chor  
«Cantolino», Leitung: 
Martin Rabensteiner 

Jürg Morgenthaler 

Roland Dopfer  

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer und 
José Coca Loza, Bass 

Stefanie Porš, Kirche 
Neumünster, Daniela   
Jerusalem-Stucki, EPI 

Barbara Brunner 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Barbara Brunner 

Niklaus Gehrig 

Toni Halter 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Zürich, Januar 2024 / Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 


